IRC Advanced Film Division
General Note
IRC reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability.
All information is subject to IRC’s own data and is considered accurate at time of going to print.
  A subsidiary of
 TT electronics plc
• Corpus Christi Texas 78411 USA© IRC Advanced Film Division
Telephone: 361 992 7900 • Facsimile: 361 992 3377 • Email: afdsales@irctt.com • Website: www.irctt.com  Series Issue October 2006   RFTL

@ 100°C
Thermal
Impedance
°C/W
Toler-
ance
Operating
Temperature
RFTL05
50
100
200
50ppm/°C
1.15 5W 12.5
±1% -55°C to +155°C
RFTL10 1.15 10W 6.50
RFTL20 1.15 20W 6.50
RFTL30 1.15 30W 6.50
RFTL50 1.2 50W 2.50
RFTL60 1.2 60W 2.10
RFTL100 1.2 100W 1.30
RFTL100Y 1.2 100W 1.30
RFTL250 1.2 250W 0.50
Electrical Data
The RFTL series of high power terminators offers maximum power
dissipation in minimum size.  Combining single lead construction with
a rugged thin film element results in a terminator capable of dissipating